
 
 

Market report for Friday, August 27, 2021, we sold a total of 

3,085 head of cattle consisting of 261 head of weigh up cattle 

and the balance being feeder steers and heifers. Weighup 

results were steady to stronger on the cows. Thinner, low 

yielding cows were $2-$4 higher at $58-$78.50. Cows going 

on feed averaged $65 but had a top of $70. Big fleshy cows 

were steady topping out at $75.50. The bull market was steady 

on the main cut at $80-$89 on a much lighter test from a week 

ago. We had a tremendous feeder sale with very active bidding 

in house and on-line bidding was in full force. For the day, we 

had 10 of the top 25 results in the nation! Steers weighing 

800#-900# were $156-$165. 900#-1000# were $155-$162. 

1000#-1100# steers were $149-$153. On the heifer side 600#-

700# brought $161-$170. 700#-800# were $156-$163.  

800#-900# were $151-$156.50 1000-1100# including a lot of 

high quality, pregged opens were mostly $144-$146.25 and a 

light test on 1100#-1300# were strong at $127-$130. Overall, 

the market continues to show strength and we are planning 

another nice feeder sale on September 10th.  

 

Heifers 

Jana Bell 10 Blk & Bwf Hfrs 564# $172.00 

Russ Christensen 26 Blk Hfrs  673# $169.75 

Stewart Family Ranch 18 Blk & Bwf Hfrs 623# $168.00 

Andrew Young 22 Blk & Red Hfrs 673# $163.50 

Et Aleo K LLC 130 Blk & Bwf Hfrs 784# $163.00 

Stewart Family Ranch 87 Blk & Bwf Hfrs 694# $162.25 

Stewart Family Ranch 55 Blk & Bwf Hfrs 764# $160.75 

Pat Hollenbeck 10 Blk & Red Hfrs 712# $160.00 

HU Ranch 62 Blk & Bwf Hfrs 836# $156.50 

Lloyd Votruba 43 Blk Hfrs  862# $155.75 

Darwin Schock 21 Red Hfrs  800# $152.50 

Mike Manion 177 Blk & Bwf Hfrs 858# $151.50 

Mike Bannan 51 Red Hfrs  859# $151.00 

H Quarter Circle 21 Blk & Bwf Hfrs 805# $150.00 

Kevin Baars 24 Blk & Bwf Hfrs 894# $150.50 

Joey Morava 27 Blk & Bwf Hfrs 781# $149.00 

Dunbar Ranch 18 Blk Hfrs  950# $148.75 

Mike Bannan 38 Blk & Bwf Hfrs 894# $148.00 

Mike Bannan 116 Blk Hfrs  1009# $146.25 

Don Mandelko 13 Blk Hfrs  975# $145.00 

Mike Manion 23 Blk & Bwf Hfrs 936# $142.00 

Tracey Romey 11 Blk Hfrs  837# $141.50 

Spearhead Ranch 11 Blk Hfrs  1188# $123.50 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Steers 

Russ Christensen 32 Blk Strs  711# $173.25 

Jana Bell 19 Blk & Bwf Strs 665# $171.00 

Martin Miller 20 Blk Strs  764# $167.50 

Jack Pfister Ranch 71 Blk Strs  816# $165.25 

Jack Pfister Ranch 116 Blk Strs  919# $162.50 

HU Ranch 56 Blk Strs  918# $161.00 

Hardgrass Inc.  33 Blk & Bwf Strs 835# $160.00 

Skavdahl Bros.  61 Blk & Bwf Strs 882# $159.00 

Skavdahl Bros.  22 Red & Rwf Strs 887# $157.50 

Martin Miller 59 Blk & Bwf Strs 906# $156.50 

Faron Cross 66 Blk & Bwf Strs 853# $155.00 

Tom Walters 23 Blk & Red Strs 886# $154.75 

Hardgrass Inc.  179 Blk & Bwf Strs 948# $154.10 

Martin Miller 51 Blk & Bwf Strs 1008# $153.00 

Faron Cross 32 Blk & Bwf Strs 947# $152.75 

Tom Walters 65 Blk & Bwf Strs 985# $152.50 

Tom Walters 112 Blk & Bwf Strs 1033# $151.25 

 

  

 

 

 

UPCOMING SALE SCHEDULE 

Friday, September 3 – NO SALE – Happy Labor Day! 

Friday, September 10 – Regular Cattle Sale & Special Feeder 

Sale 

Friday, September 17 – Regular Cattle Sale & Special Fall 

Calf & Yearling Sale 

Friday, September 24 - Regular Cattle Sale & Special Fall 

Calf & Yearling Sale 
 Thursday, September 30 – Special Weighup Sale  

Friday, October 1 – Special Calf Sale  

Thursday, October 7 - Special Weighup Sale  

Friday, October 8 – Special Anniversary Calf Sale  

Thursday, October 14 - Special Weighup Sale  

Friday, October 15 – Special Calf Sale - Featuring Red Angus  

Thursday, October 21 - Special Weighup Sale  

Friday, October 22 – Special Calf Sale  

Thursday, October 28 - Special Weighup Sale  

Friday, October 29 – Special Calf Sale  

Thursday, November 4 – Special Weighup Sale  

Friday, November 5 – Special Calf Sale  

Thursday, November 11 – Special Weighup Sale  

Friday, November 12 – Special Tri-State Bred Heifer & Cow 

Sale  

Thursday, November 18 - Special Weighup Sale  

Friday, November 19 – Special Calf Sale  

Sunday, November 21 – Ft. Robinson & Guest Consignor 

Buffalo & Longhorn Sale  

Thursday, November 25 & Friday, November 26 – NO 

SALES – Happy Thanksgiving!  

Thursday, December 2 - Special Weighup Sale  

Friday, December 3 – Special Calf Sale  

Thursday, December 9 - Special Weighup Sale  

Friday, December 10 – Special Bred Heifer & Cow Sale  

Friday, December 17 – Regular Cattle Sale – LAST Sale of 

2021!  

Tue, Sep 14, 2021 Haythorn Ranch, Ogallala, NE 


